

102235681

Attorney's Docket No.: P00736/40000 (RJP/CAC)

ION FORM COVER SHEET **DEMARKS ONLY** 24 81 2: >)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1594	A char	(r)
(Rev. 6-93)		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks : Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PerkInElmer Detection Systems, Inc. [] Individual(s) [] General Partnership [X] Corporation Delaware [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Other [] Other Execution Date: July 12, 2002	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: L-3 Communications Security and Detection Systems Corporation Delaware Internal Address: Street Address: 10E Commerce Way Woburn, Massachusetts 01801 [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation Delaware [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] yes [X] no (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
76/359353, 76/359355 and 76/359354	1		
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [3]		
Name: Randy J. Pritzker Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00 [X] Enclosed		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and carried the state of the state	9-19-02		
Name Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

09/26/2002 TBIAZ1 00000144 76359353 01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 50.00 OP

644522.1

Delaware PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PERKINELMER DETECTION SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS MAME FROM "PERKINELMER DETECTION SYSTEMS, INC." TO "L-3 COMMUNICATIONS SECURITY AND DETECTION SYSTEMS CORPORATION DELAWARE", PILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTIENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Daniet Smith Hindre

2663695. 8100

020458077

AUTEENTICATION: 1890411

DATE: 07-18-02

פו:11 כממכ של חום

+12122944788

PHGE.05

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002589 FRAME: 0315

STATE OF DELANARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CONFORMATIONS FILLD 05:00 NW 07/17/2002 020456077 - 2663095

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT σť CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION af PERKINELMER DETECTION SYSTEMS, INC.

(Pursuant to Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Christopher C. Cambria hereby certifies that:

- He is the Vice President and Secretary of PerkinElmer Detection Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation").
- The First Article of the Cartificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in full as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is L-3 Communications Security and Detection Systems Corporation

- The foregoing amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation.
- The foregoing amendment of the Certificate of Inconvention of the Corporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders emittled to you on such matter, pursuant to and in accordance with Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation I aw of the State of Delaware. The total number of shares emitted to vote on the foregoing matter is 1,000 shares of Common Stock. The mumber of outstanding shares voting is favor of the foregoing amendment was 1,000 (100%), which equaled or exceeded the vote required. The persentage vote required to approve the foregoing amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was a majority of the outstanding shares of Common Stock

MY:0310762

מו: ום הממה שני ום

+13122944700

PAGE. 06

TRADEMARK REEL: 002589 FRAME: 0316 I further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Delaware that the matters set furth in this Certificate of Amendment are true and correct of my own knowledge.

Dated: July 12, 2002

Christopher C. Cambria, Vice President and Secretary

NY1691036.2

+12122944700

PAGE. 87

** TOTAL PAGE.07 **

RECORDED: 09/24/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002589 FRAME: 0317